THE DATASHEET OF
M68AW256ML70ND6T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1/23April 2004
M68AW256M
4 Mbit (256K x16) 3.0V Asynchronous SRAM
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ SUPPLY VOLTAGE: 2.7 to 3.6V

M68AW256M
PART NUMBERING
Table 13. Ordering Information Scheme
For a list of available options (Speed, Package, etc...) or for further information on any aspect of this de-
vice, please contact the STMicroelectronics Sales Office nearest to you.
Example: M68AW256 M L 55 ZB 6 T
Device Type
M68
Mode
A = Asynchronous
Operating Voltage
W = 2.7 to 3.6V
Array Organization
256 = 4 Mbit (256K x16)
Option 1
M = 1 Chip Enable; Write and Standby from UB and LB
Option 2
L = L-Die
N = N-Die
Speed Class
55 = 55 ns
70 = 70 ns
Package
ND = TSOP 44 Type II
ZH = TFBGA48 6x8mm - 6x8 ball array, 0.75 mm pitch
ZB= TFBGA48 7x8mm - 6x8 ball array, 0.75 mm pitch
Operative Temperature
1 = 0 to 70 °C
6 = –40 to 85 °C
Shipping
Blank = Standard Packing (Tray)
T = Tape & Reel Packing
E = Lead-Free Package, Standard Packing (Tray)
F = Lead-Free Package, Tape and Reel Packing
M68AW256M
22/23
REVISION HISTORY
Table 14. Document Revision History
Date Version Revision Details
February 2002 -01 First Issue
13-Mar-2002 -02
Tables 4, 7 and 9 clarified
Figure 14 clarified
17-Jun-2002 -03
ICCDR clarified (Table 9)
ISB clarified (Table 6)
09-Oct-2002 3.1
Revision numbering modified: a minor revision will be indicated by incrementing the
digit after the dot, and a major revision, by incrementing the digit before the dot
(revision version 03 equals 3.0).
Part number modified.
20-Feb-2004 4.0
TFBGA48 7x8 replaced by TFBGA48 6x7: Figure 16., TFBGA48 6x8mm - 6x8 active
ball array, 0.75 mm pitch, Bottom View Package Outline and Table 11., TFBGA48
6x8mm - 6x8 active ball array, 0.75 mm pitch, Package Mechanical Data updated.
ICC1 and ISB updated in Table 6., DC Characteristics.
tWLWH updated in Table 8., Write Mode AC Characteristics .
Minor content modifications.
FEATURES SUMMARY, SUMMARY DESCRIPTION, Table 13., Ordering
Information Scheme updated with Package Lead-free information. TLEAD parameter
added in Table 3., Absolute Maximum Ratings.
27-Apr-2004 5.0
TFBGA48 7x8mm - 6x8 active ball array, 0.75mm pitch reintroduced.
TFBGA 6x7mm -6x8mm active ball array replaced by TFBGA48 6x8mm- 6x8 active
ball array, 0.75mm pitch.